
Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for
Fiscal Year 2011-12

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013 

Community Services and Supports Component 
Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

MHSA CSS Comprehensie Service Plan 
FSP Programs 

$699,628 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
15 

18 
17 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Subtotal FSP Programs 
Non-FSP Programs 

$699,628 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

MHSA CSS Comprehensie Service Plan $1,863,844 

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs 
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs 

$1,863,844 
$2,563,471 

$0 
$136,903 CSS Administration 

CSS Evaluation 

CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds 
Total CSS Expenditures $2,700,375 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 
Fiscal Year 2011-12 

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013 

(A) 

Prevention and Early Intervention Component Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures 

1 Welcoming Line 
PEI Programs 

$89,748 
$93,887 2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Welcoming Families 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PEI Evaluation 
Total PEI Programs $183,635 

$0 
$8,895 PEI Administration 

Total PEI Expenditures $192,530 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for
Fiscal Year 2011-12

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013 

(A) 

Innovation Component 
Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Innovation Programs 
Community Services Wellness Program $567,642 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Innovation Evaluation 
Total INN Programs $567,642 

$0 
$41,210 Innovation Administration 

Total Innovation Expenditures $608,852 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 
Fiscal Year 2011-12 

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013 

(A) 

Workforce Education and Training Component 
WET Funding Category 

Total (Gross) Mental Health 
Expenditures 

Workforce Staffing Support 
Training and Technical Assistance 
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs 
Residency and Internship Programs 
Financial Incentive Programs 

$1,852 
$10,610 

$0 
$508 

$12,970 
WET Administration 
Total WET Programs 

Total WET Expenditures $12,970 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report
for Fiscal Year 2011-12

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013

(A) 

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 
Expenditures Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects 

Capital Facility Projects 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Orland Facility $47,367 

11 
12 

Total CF Projects $47,367 
$0 

$47,367 
Capital Facility Administration 
Total Capital Facility Expenditures 
Technological Needs Projects 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

$0 

11 
12 

Total TN Projects 
13 

$0 
$0 
$0 

Technological Needs Administration 
Total Technological Needs Expenditures 
Total CFTN Expenditures $47,367 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report
for Fiscal Year 2011-12

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013 

(A) 

Total (Gross) Expenditures 
PEI Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 
Building $0 

WET Regional Partnerships $205,070 

PEI Statewide Projects $12,314 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2011-12 
Identification of Unspent Funds 

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013 

PEI Statewide Project funds have been assigned to CalMHSA?  (YES or 
NO) Yes 

Fiscal Year 2011-12 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K) 

Community 
Services and 

Supports 

Prevention and 
Early 

Intervention Innovation 

Workforce 
Education and 

Training 

Capital Facilities 
and 

Technological 
Needs TTACB 

WET Regional 
Partnerships 

PEI Statewide 
Projects Funds 

Prudent 
Reserve 

Total-All 
Components 

1 

2 

3 

4 

a 

b 

MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years 

FY 2006-07 Funds 

FY 2007-08 Funds 

c 

d 

e 

FY 2008-09 Funds 

FY 2009-10 Funds 

FY 2010-11 Funds 

f Total MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years 

Local Prudent Reserve 

$197,480 $197,480 

$225,000 $177,043 $402,043 

$107,686 $0 $188,500 $4,028 $1,698,800 $25,728 $2,024,742 

$0 $3,444 $108,700 $0 $0 $4,028 $0 $27,100 $143,272 

$526,086 $168,600 $185,300 $0 $0 $4,028 $0 $27,100 $911,114 

$526,086 $172,044 $401,686 $422,480 $365,543 $12,083 $1,698,800 $79,928 $3,678,650 

a Balance as of June 30, 2011 $88,510 $88,510 

Funds Posted to Local MHS Fund during FY 2011-121 

a 

b 

Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve 

Funds received from State MHS Fund2 

1 

2 

3 

FY 2006-07 Funds 

FY 2007-08 Funds 

FY 2008-09 Funds 

4 

5 

6 

FY 2009-10 Funds 

FY 2010-11 Funds 

FY 2011-12 Funds 

c 

d 

Interest Income Posted to Local MHS Fund 

Total Funds Posted 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,304,600 $144,400 $76,200 $4,000 $1,800,000 $27,100 $3,356,300 

$1,195 $1,127 $363 $2,523 $1,964 $99 $13,766 $130 $21,168 

$1,305,795 $145,527 $76,563 $2,523 $1,964 $4,099 $1,813,766 $27,230 $0 $3,377,468 

MHSA FY 2011-12 Fund Sources3 

a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds 

b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds 

c 

d 

FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds 

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds 

e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds 

f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds 

g Federal Financial Participation 

h 1991 Realignment 

i Behavioral Health Subaccount 

$12,970 $12,970 

$0 $47,367 $47,367 

$107,686 $0 $0 $0 $205,070 $12,314 $325,070 

$0 $3,444 $108,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $112,144 

$526,086 $168,600 $185,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $879,986 

$845,448 $20,486 $44,630 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $910,564 

$970,595 $0 $148,933 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,119,529 

$79,687 $0 $1,868 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $81,554 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2011-12 
Identification of Unspent Funds 

County: GLENN Date: 10/21/2013 

PEI Statewide Project funds have been assigned to CalMHSA?  (YES or 
NO) Yes 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Fiscal Year 2011-12 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K) 

Community 
Services and 

Supports 

Prevention and 
Early 

Intervention Innovation 

Workforce 
Education and 

Training 

Capital Facilities 
and 

Technological 
Needs TTACB 

WET Regional 
Partnerships 

PEI Statewide 
Projects Funds 

Prudent 
Reserve 

Total-All 
Components 

k 

j Other 

Total MHSA Fund Sources 

$278,559 $0 $11,735 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $290,294 

$2,700,375 $192,530 $608,852 $12,970 $47,367 $0 $205,070 $12,314 $3,779,478 

l Total Program Expenditures $2,700,375 $192,530 $608,852 $12,970 $47,367 $0 $205,070 $12,314 $3,779,478 

Transfers from CSS to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN4 

a 

b 

c 

FY 2009-10 

FY 2010-11 

FY 2011-12 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

a 

b 

c 

MHSA Funds Reverted5 

FY 2008-09 Funds6 

FY 2009-10 Funds 

Total Funds Reverted 

$0 $4,028 $0 $4,028 

$0 $0 $0 $4,028 $0 $4,028 

$0 $0 $0 $8,055 $0 $8,055 

a 

Total MHSA Unspent Funds7 

FY 2006-07 Funds 

b FY 2007-08 Funds 

c FY 2008-09 Funds 

d FY 2009-10 Funds 

e FY 2010-11 Funds 

f FY 2011-12 Funds 

g Total MHSA Unspent Funds 

$184,510 $184,510 

$225,000 $129,676 $354,676 

$0 $188,500 $1,493,730 $1,682,230 

$0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,028 $0 $27,100 $31,128 

$460,347 $125,041 $31,933 $2,523 $1,964 $4,099 $1,813,766 $27,230 $2,466,903 

$460,347 $125,041 $31,933 $412,033 $320,140 $8,127 $3,307,496 $54,330 $4,719,447 

Prudent Reserve Balance $88,510 

Updated: 09/05/2013 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2011-12
Identification of Unspent Funds

END NOTES: 
1 For purposes of reporting on the RER, revenues should be recognized in the accounting period in which they become available and measurable. 
(Accounting Standards and Procedures for Counties, State Controller's Office, May 2003) 

2 Funds received include funds delegated by the County to CalMHSA in FY 2011-12 that were not deposited into the local MHS Fund. 

3 Fund sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets. 

4 WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five years to fund 
technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve.  The amount of funds transferred from CSS should be reported in 
the CSS column as a negative amount.  The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount.  For each 
year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve. 

5 The amount of  CSS, PEI, INN, TTACB, or PEI Statewide Project funds that reverted on June 30, 2012 auto populates.  The amount of CSS, PEI, and 
INN funds that are subject to reversion may change when calculated per Information Notice 11-15. 

6 Information Notice 08-07 identifies criteria that must be met for funds to be considered available and to trigger the beginning of the reversion period.  For 
FY 08/09, the criteria was not met, thus allowing counties an additional year to expend certain funds. 

7 Total MHSA Unspent Funds will auto populate for each Fiscal Year. 

Updated: 09/05/2013 
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